A01372			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300313733243		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/25/1801023011 ++105.00		
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2018 HAY 25 PH 4:55 SEGRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE, FLORIO,		
Office Use Only	M. MILLIGAN MAY 30 2018		

${f L}$ andman ${f B}$ eatty \cdots

LAWYERS

Of Counsel

J. F. BEATTY CYNTHIA L. BALL DONALD W. D&BONE JESSICA I., FINDLEY RACHEL I. ELMORE KATHRYN MERRITT/THRASHER AMY K. LENCESKI AMY C. SEXTON

DONALD D. LEVENHAGEN NANCY G. ENDSLEY

JEFF D. OLIPHANT

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

9100 KEYSTONE CROSSING SUITE 870 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240-7747

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 40960 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240-0960

> BERNARD LANDMAN, JR. (1928-1991)

JAMES W. BEATTY (Retired)

VIRGINIA DILL McCARTY (1924-2006)

May 24, 2018

Via UPS/Next Day Air

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Cambridge Square of Lauderdale Lakes, a limited partnership

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for the entity referenced above, please find an original and one copy of Notice of Cancellation for Foreign Limited Partnership.

Please file-mark and return the copy to our office in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter.

Verv truly yours, ... -Jessica L. Findley

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: Cambridge Square of Lauderdale Lakes, a limited partnership (Name of Foreign Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership)

The enclosed Notice of Cancellation and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Jessica L. Findley
(Contact Person)
Landman & Beatty, Lawyers, LLP
(Firm/Company)
9100 Keystone Crossing, Suite 870
(Address)
Indianapolis, IN 46240
(City, State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

at (<u>317</u>)<u>236-1040</u> (Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number) Jessica L. Findley

(Name of Contact Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S52.50 Filing Fee

S61.25 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status

\$105.00 Filing Fee and Certified Copy

\$113.75 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION FOR FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Cambridge	e Square of Lauderdale Lakes, a limited partnership	
	(Name of foreign limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership)	
A01372		
	(Florida Document Number of the Foreign LP or LLLP)	
Indiana		
(Jurisdiction of formation)		

12/28/1970

(Date authorized to transact business in Florida)

This foreign limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership is no longer transacting business in Florida and wishes to cancel its certificate of authority pursuant to s. 620.1907, F.S.

This entity appoints the Florida Department of State as its agent for service of process for rights of action arising out of the transaction of business in this state.

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: 5/21/2018 (Effective date cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

NOTE: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Signature of a gendral partner:

Typed or printed name:

James T. Bisesi

Filing Fee:	\$52.50
Certified Copy (optional):	\$52.50
Certificate of Status (optional):	\$8.75

FILED 2010 HAY 25 PH 4: 55 SECRETARY OF STAYE

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Cancellation

of

CAMBRIDGE SQUARE OF LAUDERDALE LAKES, A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

!, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State, hereby certify that a Certificate of Cancellation of the above Domestic Limited Partnership has been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation/presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Code.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Monday, May 21, 2018.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, May 21, 2018

Corrie Farmon

CONNIE LAWSON SECRETARY OF STATE

LP89030039 / 7916754

To ensure the certificate's validity, go to https://bsd.sos.in.gov/PublicBusinessSearch